FORM PTO-1595	01-29-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Cc		<u>ςs:</u>	TATEM AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
Please	101963564	its or cop	y thereof:	
1. Name of conveying		2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):	
Franz Bischof, Ralf Schneider,		Name	e	
Rolf Jung and Bernd Genenger			cations-und Technikzentrum für	
		_	everfahrens-Umwelt-, und	
Additional name(s) of			ungstechnik (ATZ-EVUS)	
Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance:			s: Kropfersrichter Str. 6-8,	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg	
[11] 1 looig.m.tem	[] Margar		Germany	
[] Security Agree	ment [] Change of Name		•	
[] Other 1.16.02		Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 09/25/01, 09/26/01 and 10/02/01			[] 100 [11] 100	
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s):			
	09/445,236			
	If this document is being filed tog			
	the execution date of the a	pplication	ı is:	
A. Patent Application ?	No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
	Additional Numbers attached?	[]	Yes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total	number of	
correspondence conc	erning document		cations and patents involved: [1]	
should be mailed:			fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Remy J. VanOphem			Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged	
Street Address: 755	1313	Q Dono	to deposit account sit Account Number 22-0212	
	. Michigan 48084		h duplicate copy of this page if	
	Wifelingan 40004		g by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH			
	201101 002 11	110 01110	_	
9. Statement and signat			ne and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original		iaiion is iri	de una correct una uny attachea copy is a	
g		١.,		
Remy J. VanOpher	n \ Length	W	10-19-01	
Name of Person Si	gning Signature	4	Date	
	Total number of pag	es compris	sing cover sheet [1]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94) 			
	Do Not Detach T			
12	uments to be recorded with required c			
O1/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000015 09445236 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
reviewing the document and gaburden estimate to the U.S. I	athering the data needed, and completing and Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information	reviewing thation Systems	utes per document to be recorded, including time for e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this s, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	
Office of Management and Buc	lget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), washingto	n, D.C. 20303.	

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Franz Bischof</u>, a citizen of <u>Germany</u> residing at <u>Am Stadtpark 9, 92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg, Ralf Schneider, a citizen of Germany residing at <u>Unterer Bergauerplatz 12, 90402 Nürnberg, Rolf Jung, a citizen of Germany residing at E. v. Behringstr. 18, 91710 Gunzenhausen, and Bernd Genenger, a citizen of Germany residing at <u>Neunkirchener Str. 5, 91077 Hetzles</u>, as assignors have made an invention entitled: <u>Method and Device for Treating Biogenic Residues</u>, for which we have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 24, 2000, Serial No. 09/445,236; and</u></u>

WHEREAS, Applikations and Technikzentrum für Energieverfahrens-, Umwelt-, und Strömungstechnik (ATZ-EVUS), a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Kropfersrichter Str. 6-8, 92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignce, its successors and assigns.

Dated:	25.09 M	Franz Bischof
Dated: _.	25.05.01	Ralf Schneider
Dated:	26.09-01	Rolf Jung
Dated:	02.10.01	Bernd Genenger

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2002 REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0841